## L. N. 215 of 1999

Hong Kong Academy of Medicine Ordinance (Amendment of Schedule) Order 1999 (Made under section 6(9) of the Hong Kong Academy of Medicine Ordinance (Cap. 419) after consultation with the Executive Council)

## 1. Schedule amended

The Schedule to the Hong Kong Academy of Medicine Ordinance (Cap. 419) is amended under the heading "Academy Colleges" by repealing item 4 and substituting---

"4. Hong Kong College of Family Physicians".

TUNG Chee-hwa

Chief Executive

4 August 1999

Explanatory Note

The Hong Kong College of General Practitioners which is an Academy College recognized by the Hong Kong Academy of Medicine under the Hong Kong Academy of Medicine Ordinance (Cap. 419), has changed its name to Hong Kong College of Family Physicians. This Order amends the Schedule to the Ordinance to reflect that change.